DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D0305E2-9D8A-44D3-9D2B-E35C1E776BA9



## **City of Oroville**

Planning Division - Community Development Department

1735 Montgomery Street Oroville, CA 95965-4897 (530) 538-2430 FAX (530) 538-2426 <u>www.cityoforoville.org</u>

TRAKIT#:

## **USE PERMIT APPLICATION**

(Please print clearly and fill in/provide all that apply)

REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE APPLICATION							PERMIT TYPE							
~	Complete	d and signed A	New Use Permit: \$2,889.98 (Deposit) + \$173.40(6% Tech Fee) = \$3,063.38											
~	Applicatio	n Fee Paid					Amendment to Existing Use Permit: \$1,024.09 + \$61.45 (6% Tech Fee) = \$1,085.54							
					PROJEC	T PL		110 (070 100	<u></u>	(00) = ¢1,000				
					the extent feasibl	e and	I shall indicate the tion of the project					her		
~														
~	2. Arch	2. Architectural drawings showing proposed building elevations.												
/	3. Land	3. Landscape plans showing the types, sizes and location of vegetation to be planted and the irrigation system to be installed											d	
	4. Plans for the configuration & layout of all off-street parking spaces, including entrances, exits and internal circulation routes.											es.		
/	5. Plans for all lighting to be installed on the site, including the location, type, height and brightness of each lighting fixture.													
	6. <b>Drawings of all signs</b> that are proposed in association with the project.													
	7. Plans													
	8. Plans showing the location and square footage of any existing or proposed outdoor storage areas.													
/	<ol> <li>Descriptions of any off-site infrastructure improvements to be provided in conjunction with the project.</li> </ol>													
/	10. Hours of operation for all proposed land uses.													
	11. Num	11. Number of employees and fleet vehicles for all proposed land uses												
/	12. A let	ter authorizing	the use per	rmit a	pplication from t	he o	vner of the prope	erty.						
	l .				CLASSIF	ICA.	ΓΙΟΝ							
	Alcohol & Beverage Sales				Nonconforming	& Structures	Uses in Industrial Districts							
	Agricultural Uses				Outdoor Storage		Uses Mini-Storage Overlay(MS-O)							
	Animal Keeping (Commercial)				Parking Require	emen	Exceptions	Uses in Residential Districts						
	Barbed/Razor Wire Fence				Temporary Use			Uses in Special Purpose D			Districts			
	Density Bonus & Other Incentives				Uses in a Cond	itiona	Overlay (C-O)	Uses not Specified but Allowed			owed			
	Exceptions to Height Limits				Uses in Comme Districts	Wireless Communication Facilities								
	Other: (Pl	ease Specify)												
					APPLICANT'S									
	Do	Lhereby certify	y that the info	ormati	on provided in this	s app	lication is, to my k	nowledge, tr	ue	and correct.				
Signature: Russ Orsi Date: 10/15/2021   8:09 AM P														
		81C3CB5CCA47F			OFFICE L	ISE C	NLY							
Approved By:								Date:						
Pay	ment:							Number						

	PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Present or Previous Use:	Vacant lot
Proposed Use:	Dutch Bros Coffee
Detailed Description:	
Detailed Description: The proposed scope o drive-through service v a double drive-through and recycling enclosur on the opposite side of	Dutch Bros Coffee f work includes construction of a new 950-square-foot Dutch Bros with a window. Site improvements will include asphalt paving and parking lot striping, a lane with stacking for up to 19 vehicles, a bypass lane, parking and a trash the A separate covered service window will be offered for walk-up customers f the building from the drive-through service window. A total of eleven (11) constructed on the subject property to serve Dutch Bros Coffee.
The Community Development Dep associated with processing the app	partment operates on a full cost recovery for processing of permits. Staff will charge their time and any expenses plication against the initial deposit. Fees that have been captured for the reimbursement of City expenses are non-

Technology cost recovery fees are non-refundable

refundable.